Office of Sponsored Programs

FY2010 Sponsored Grants

Schroeder,
Raymond

Thompson, Kelly
Ann
Martin, John C.

Vaughn, Robert

Thomas,
Elizabeth Murphy
Gruenenfelder,
David Earl
Vaughn, Robert

Vaughn, Robert

Vaughn, Robert

Vaughn, Robert

Thompson, Kelly
Ann

Racine, David P.

Gruenenfelder,
David Earl
Racine, David P.

Tech Enhanced
Learning

Student Services
Astronomy-Physics

Sangamon
Auditorium
Visual Arts

ILLAPS

Sangamon
Auditorium
Sangamon
Auditorium

Sangamon
Auditorium

Sangamon
Auditorium

Student Services
ILLAPS
ILLAPS

ILLAPS

New Century Learning
Consortium

Project Restore

Eta Carinae and Supernova
Imposters
09 Presenters Development

Visual Arts Gallery Operating
Fund Assistance
Sex Offender Training Project

Salary Support

Performing Arts Fund — Royal
Regiment of Scotland

Performing Arts Fund — Moscow
Festival Ballet

Kevin Locke Native Dance
Ensemble

M3C Fellows AmeriCorps
Program

IDOT MCR Project
Law Enforcement Liaison Project

IDOT Evaluation Project

The Alfred Sloan Foundation

Illinois Department of Human
Services

National Science Foundation
Illinois Arts Council

Illinois Arts Council

US Department of Justice

National Endowment for the Arts

Arts Midwest

Arts Midwest

New England Foundation for the
Arts

AmeriCorps Corporation for
National and Community Service

IL Department of Transportation

IL Department of Transportation

IL Department of Transportation

115,000

100,456

60,035

30,000

2,500

104,334

50,000

5,000

3,800

3,000

16,000

545,102
1,571,877

230,899

115,000

5,980
620
104,334
0

5,000
3,800

3,000

16,000

537,113
1,571,877

229,010
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Racine, David P.

Schuldt, Richard
G.

Golden,
Lawrence

Ford, Clarice
Wheelhouse, Bill
Seiber-Lane,
Sinta

Vaughn, Robert

Frederick, Jeri L.

Racine, David P.

Mills, Sandra J.

Lupton, John A.

Lupton, John A.

Hall, James P.

Joseph, Gerard L.

Ford, Clarice

ILLAPS

Survey Research
Office

ILLAPS

Diversity Center
WUIS Radio
WUIS Radio
Sangamon

Auditorium
ILLAPS

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

Papers of Abraham

Lincoln

Papers of Abraham

Lincoln

Management
Information
Systems
Financial
Assistance
Diversity Center

IDOT Court

IDOT 2009 Seat Belt/DUI
Campaign Survey

Innocence Project

PLUS: Preparing Latinos for
Ultimate Success

RLAIF Bonus Grant
Radio Information Service
09-10 Performing Arts Fund

IDHS-DASA Admin FY 10

IDHS Gambling FY 10

IACAA-FCD FY 10

IHPA Papers of Abraham Lincoln
FY 10

ALPLF Papers of Abraham Lincoln
FY 10

Enhancement of Program
Planning Workbook Products

TANF/Low Income Degree
Scholarship Program

Life Skills Workshop for Young
women in Sangamon County

IL Department of Transportation

IL Department of Transportation

Rotary Foundation
Excellence Education

Corporation of Public
Broadcasting
lllinois State Library

National Endowment for the Arts

IL Department of Human
Services

IL Department of Human
Services
IL Department of Human
Services

IL Historic Preservation Agency

Abraham Lincoln Presidential
Library Foundation

IL Department of Transportation

IL Department of Transportation

Sangamon County Community
Foundation

368,998

91,295

3,000

49,955

32,055

28,455

10,000

27,500

207,200

33,810

323,400

304,740

71,500

290,811

13,860

368,998

89,741
1,000

0
32,055
28,455
10,000
27,500
207,200
33,810
309,062

31,862

71,500

290,811

0
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McElligott,
Mary Ellen T.

Kirkham, Janette
H.

Heupel, Dana
Douglas

Kline, William
Edward

Schuldt, Richard
G.

Sheridan, Kathryn
Margaret

Chen, Hua

Van Dyke-Brown,
Barbara A.
Van Dyke-Brown,
Barbara A.

Matthews, Dan

Bunch, Beverly
Racine, David P.

Sheridan, Kathryn
Margaret

Racine, David P.

Conference
Services

Experiential Service

Learning
lllinois
Issues/Publications

Liberal &
Integrative Studies

Survey Research
Office
Social Work

Biology

ILLAPS
ILLAPS

Educational
Leadership

ILLAPS
ILLAPS

Social Work

ILLAPS

Serving Your Public

Illinois Cooperative Work Study
Program at UIS
Illinois Issues Article

Liberty Studies Course
Development

SIU Rural Survey

IDHS Simpson Academy Project

NSF CAREER Carbon and Nitrogen
Stock and Flux in Different
Wetlands

Zeke Giorgi Memorial Intern
Program

Illinois Legislative Staff Intern
Program

Continuum of Learning State Two
baseline Analysis

IACAA 08 Community Services
Block Grant Report
GHDC-Kellogg Foundation Grant
Evaluation FY10

Rural Methamphetamine-
Abusing Parents and their
Children

IDOT Crash Data Improvement
Program

IL State Library

IL Board of Higher Education

The Joyce Foundation

Charles G. Koch Charitable
Foundation

SIU-C (Center for Crime,
Delinquency and Corrections)
IL Department of Human
Services

National Science Foundation

IL Legislative Research Unit
IL Legislative Research Unit

United Way

IL Association of Community
Action Agencies

Generation of Hope
Development Corporation
National Institute on Drug Abuse

IL Department of Transportation

70,000

49,788

10,000

10,375

21,665

13,156

508,535

113,300

581,400

16,377

10,000

62,045

11,447

50,000

70,000

31,680

10,000

10,375

21,665

13,156

113,300
581,400

0

10,000
62,045

11,447

50,000
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McElligott,
Mary Ellen T.

Edgar, Mark E.

Lemke, Mike

Wheelhouse, Bill

Thompson, Kelly

Scarbrough,
Valerie
Racine, David P.

Wheelhouse, Bill

Kline, William
Edward
Wheelhouse, Bill

Thompson, Kelly

Jehlicka, Rodger

Gruenenfelder,
David

McElligott,
Mary Ellen T.

Conference
Services

Public Health

Biology
WUIS Radio

Volunteer Civic
Engagement
Center

Counseling Center

ILLAPS

WUIS Radio

Liberal &
Integrative Studies
WUIS Radio

Volunteer Civic
Engagement
Center
Athletics

ILLAPS

Conference
Services

On the Front Lines

Healthcare Services for Persons
with Developmental Disabilities
in lllinois

REU: Site Restoration Ecology of
a River Flood Plain

CPB Community Service Grant

Good as Gold

2010 IHEC EUDL Enforcement
Grant

Illinois State Library — ILEAD U
Project Evaluation

Illinois Arts Council Basic Grant
Liberty Studies Course
Development

Meredith Foundation Grant

UIS Mentoring Programs

NCAA Funding

DCEO Evaluation of Store Chains

ILEAD U

IL State Library

SIU School of Medicine

National Science Foundation

Corporation for Public
Broadcasting
Junior League of Springfield

IHEC

IL State Library

IL Arts Council
Academy on Capitalism Fund
Meredith Foundation

Sangamon County Community
Foundation

Great Lakes Valley Conference

Illinois DCEO

IL State Library

42,000

17,160

335,269

168,623

1,500

15,000

90,696

34,910

4,188

5,000

1,408

2,300
118,750

186,831

42,000

17,160

15,000

90,696

34,910
4,188

5,000

2,300
118,750

186,831
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Wheelhouse, Bill

Garrott, Paula

Schroeder,
Raymond

Gilmore, Stacey

Schuldt, Richard
G.

Seiber-Lane,
Sinta

Gruenenfelder,
David Earl

Lemke, Mike

Lemke, Mike

Ambrose, Charles
T.

Schroeder,
Raymond
Schuldt, Richard
G.

Schuldt, Richard

Salela, Pamela

WUIS Radio

Liberal Arts &
Sciences Special
Programs
Technology
Enhanced Learning

Daycare Center

Survey Research
Office
WUIS Radio

ILLAPS

Biology

Emiquon

ILLAPS

Technology
Enhanced Learning
Survey Research
Office

Survey Research
Office

Library
Administration

Fiscal Stabilization Grant

864 TNC Lab Use 2010-2011

ILEAD U

Quality Counts Grant 2009-2010

ISBA Survey Project

Radio Information Services

HICF-Autism Program FY 10

ROA Supplement for Award MCB-
0702653

Wetland Restoration at Emiquon

AOIC: Probation 10

Brothers and Sisters Unitered
Against HIV/AIDS

Executive Ethics Commission
2010 Survey

SIU Survey of Peoria
Neighborhoods

ILEAD U Equipment Grant

Corporation for Public
Broadcasting
Nature Conservancy

IL State Library

Community Child Care
Connections and IDHS

IL State Bar Association

American Business Club/
Springfield, IL Chapter

The Hope Institute for Children
and Families

National Science Foundation

Motorola Foundation

Administration Office Illinois
Courts
IL Department of Public Health

IL Executive Ethics Commission

SIU-C Dep. Of Criminology and
Criminal Justice

IL State Library

17,425

4,200

27,432

10,799

18,990

3,017

100,000

25,330

46,084

44,151

10,000

2,564

22,938

4,000

17,425

4,200

27,432

18,990

100,000

44,151
10,000

2,564

22,938

4,000
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Hayden, Kim A. GPSI

Landsberg, Biology

Rebecca

Schwartzman, Computer Science
Leslie

Sheridan, Social Work
Katheryn

Sheridan, Social Work
Katheryn

Wheelhouse, Bill =~ WUIS Radio

Graduate Public Service Misc.
Internships — FY 10

Fetal Cerebellar Development SIU School of Medicine

A Fundamental Question of Good | National Science Foundation
Quality Software

Gender and Physical Aggression IL Department of Human
Services

IDHS Simpson Academy Project IL Department of Human
Services

CPB RLAIF Bonus Grant FY 10 Corporation for Public

Broadcasting

Total

3,083,656

225,000

399,990

47,109

21,015

34,125

12,022,240

3,083,656

21,015

34,125

9,326,301
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FY2010 Sponsored Grants

Total Requested

Total Awarded

Student and Administrative Services $551,877 $355,791

Tech Enhanced Learning $152,432 $152,432

Conference Services $298,831 $298,831

Sangamon Auditorium $101,800 $27,850

College of Business & Management 71,500 $71,500

College of Education and Human Services $109,104 $109,104

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences $1,621,506 $19383

College of Public Affairs and Administration, VCAA $645,300 $358,054

Brookens Library $4,000 $4,000

Center for State Policy and Leadership $8,465,920 $7,992,912
Institute for Legal, Legislative and Policy Studies $4,263,062 $4,251,184
Graduate Public Service Internship $3,083,656 $3,083,654
Papers of Abraham Lincoln $628,140 $340,924
Survey Research Office $157,452 $155,898
WUIS/WIPA/Radio Station $333,610 $161,200

Grand Total $12,022,270 $9,326,301
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