Project Director	Campus Unit	Project Title	Sponsor Name	Proposed Funding	Award
Schroeder, Raymond	Tech Enhanced Learning	New Century Learning Consortium	The Alfred Sloan Foundation	115,000	115,000
Thompson, Kelly Ann	Student Services	Project Restore	Illinois Department of Human Services	100,456	0
Martin, John C.	Astronomy-Physics	Eta Carinae and Supernova Imposters	National Science Foundation	60,035	0
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	09 Presenters Development	Illinois Arts Council	30,000	5,980
Thomas, Elizabeth Murphy	Visual Arts	Visual Arts Gallery Operating Fund Assistance	Illinois Arts Council	2,500	620
Gruenenfelder, David Earl	ILLAPS	Sex Offender Training Project	US Department of Justice	104,334	104,334
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Salary Support	National Endowment for the Arts	50,000	0
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Performing Arts Fund – Royal Regiment of Scotland	Arts Midwest	5,000	5,000
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Performing Arts Fund – Moscow Festival Ballet	Arts Midwest	3,800	3,800
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Kevin Locke Native Dance Ensemble	New England Foundation for the Arts	3,000	3,000
Thompson, Kelly Ann	Student Services	M3C Fellows AmeriCorps Program	AmeriCorps Corporation for National and Community Service	16,000	16,000
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	IDOT MCR Project	IL Department of Transportation	545,102	537,113
Gruenenfelder, David Earl	ILLAPS	Law Enforcement Liaison Project	IL Department of Transportation	1,571,877	1,571,877
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	IDOT Evaluation Project	IL Department of Transportation	230,899	229,010

Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	IDOT Court	IL Department of Transportation	368,998	368,998
Schuldt, Richard G.	Survey Research Office	IDOT 2009 Seat Belt/DUI Campaign Survey	IL Department of Transportation	91,295	89,741
Golden, Lawrence	ILLAPS	Innocence Project	Rotary Foundation	3,000	1,000
Ford, Clarice	Diversity Center	PLUS: Preparing Latinos for Ultimate Success	Excellence Education	49,955	0
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	RLAIF Bonus Grant	Corporation of Public Broadcasting	32,055	32,055
Seiber-Lane, Sinta	WUIS Radio	Radio Information Service	Illinois State Library	28,455	28,455
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	09-10 Performing Arts Fund	National Endowment for the Arts	10,000	10,000
Frederick, Jeri L.	ILLAPS	IDHS-DASA Admin FY 10	IL Department of Human Services	27,500	27,500
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	IDHS Gambling FY 10	IL Department of Human Services	207,200	207,200
Mills, Sandra J.	ILLAPS	IACAA-FCD FY 10	IL Department of Human Services	33,810	33,810
Lupton, John A.	Papers of Abraham Lincoln	IHPA Papers of Abraham Lincoln FY 10	IL Historic Preservation Agency	323,400	309,062
Lupton, John A.	Papers of Abraham Lincoln	ALPLF Papers of Abraham Lincoln FY 10	Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library Foundation	304,740	31,862
Hall, James P.	Management Information Systems	Enhancement of Program Planning Workbook Products	IL Department of Transportation	71,500	71,500
Joseph, Gerard L.	Financial Assistance	TANF/Low Income Degree Scholarship Program	IL Department of Transportation	290,811	290,811
Ford, Clarice	Diversity Center	Life Skills Workshop for Young women in Sangamon County	Sangamon County Community Foundation	13,860	0

McElligott, Mary Ellen T.	Conference Services	Serving Your Public	IL State Library	70,000	70,000
Kirkham, Janette H.	Experiential Service Learning	Illinois Cooperative Work Study Program at UIS	IL Board of Higher Education	49,788	31,680
Heupel, Dana Douglas	Illinois Issues/Publications	Illinois Issues Article	The Joyce Foundation	10,000	10,000
Kline, William Edward	Liberal & Integrative Studies	Liberty Studies Course Development	Charles G. Koch Charitable Foundation	10,375	10,375
Schuldt, Richard G.	Survey Research Office	SIU Rural Survey	SIU-C (Center for Crime, Delinquency and Corrections)	21,665	21,665
Sheridan, Kathryn Margaret	Social Work	IDHS Simpson Academy Project	IL Department of Human Services	13,156	13,156
Chen, Hua	Biology	NSF CAREER Carbon and Nitrogen Stock and Flux in Different Wetlands	National Science Foundation	508,535	0
Van Dyke-Brown, Barbara A.	ILLAPS	Zeke Giorgi Memorial Intern Program	IL Legislative Research Unit	113,300	113,300
Van Dyke-Brown, Barbara A.	ILLAPS	Illinois Legislative Staff Intern Program	IL Legislative Research Unit	581,400	581,400
Matthews, Dan	Educational Leadership	Continuum of Learning State Two baseline Analysis	United Way	16,377	0
Bunch, Beverly	ILLAPS	IACAA 08 Community Services Block Grant Report	IL Association of Community Action Agencies	10,000	10,000
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	GHDC-Kellogg Foundation Grant Evaluation FY10	Generation of Hope Development Corporation	62,045	62,045
Sheridan, Kathryn Margaret	Social Work	Rural Methamphetamine- Abusing Parents and their Children	National Institute on Drug Abuse	11,447	11,447
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	IDOT Crash Data Improvement Program	IL Department of Transportation	50,000	50,000

McElligott, Mary Ellen T.	Conference Services	On the Front Lines	IL State Library	42,000	42,000
Edgar, Mark E.	Public Health	Healthcare Services for Persons with Developmental Disabilities in Illinois	SIU School of Medicine	17,160	17,160
Lemke, Mike	Biology	REU: Site Restoration Ecology of a River Flood Plain	National Science Foundation	335,269	0
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	CPB Community Service Grant	Corporation for Public Broadcasting	168,623	0
Thompson, Kelly	Volunteer Civic Engagement Center	Good as Gold	Junior League of Springfield	1,500	0
Scarbrough, Valerie	Counseling Center	2010 IHEC EUDL Enforcement Grant	IHEC	15,000	15,000
Racine, David P.	ILLAPS	Illinois State Library – ILEAD U Project Evaluation	IL State Library	90,696	90,696
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	Illinois Arts Council Basic Grant	IL Arts Council	34,910	34,910
Kline, William Edward	Liberal & Integrative Studies	Liberty Studies Course Development	Academy on Capitalism Fund	4,188	4,188
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	Meredith Foundation Grant	Meredith Foundation	5,000	5,000
Thompson, Kelly	Volunteer Civic Engagement Center	UIS Mentoring Programs	Sangamon County Community Foundation	1,408	0
Jehlicka, Rodger	Athletics	NCAA Funding	Great Lakes Valley Conference	2,300	2,300
Gruenenfelder, David	ILLAPS	DCEO Evaluation of Store Chains	Illinois DCEO	118,750	118,750
McElligott, Mary Ellen T.	Conference Services	ILEAD U	IL State Library	186,831	186,831

Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	Fiscal Stabilization Grant	Corporation for Public Broadcasting	17,425	17,425
Garrott, Paula	Liberal Arts & Sciences Special Programs	864 TNC Lab Use 2010-2011	Nature Conservancy	4,200	4,200
Schroeder, Raymond	Technology Enhanced Learning	ILEAD U	IL State Library	27,432	27,432
Gilmore, Stacey	Daycare Center	Quality Counts Grant 2009-2010	Community Child Care Connections and IDHS	10,799	0
Schuldt, Richard G.	Survey Research Office	ISBA Survey Project	IL State Bar Association	18,990	18,990
Seiber-Lane, Sinta	WUIS Radio	Radio Information Services	American Business Club/ Springfield, IL Chapter	3,017	0
Gruenenfelder, David Earl	ILLAPS	HICF-Autism Program FY 10	The Hope Institute for Children and Families	100,000	100,000
Lemke, Mike	Biology	ROA Supplement for Award MCB- 0702653	National Science Foundation	25,330	0
Lemke, Mike	Emiquon	Wetland Restoration at Emiquon	Motorola Foundation	46,084	0
Ambrose, Charles T.	ILLAPS	AOIC: Probation 10	Administration Office Illinois Courts	44,151	44,151
Schroeder, Raymond	Technology Enhanced Learning	Brothers and Sisters Unitered Against HIV/AIDS	IL Department of Public Health	10,000	10,000
Schuldt, Richard G.	Survey Research Office	Executive Ethics Commission 2010 Survey	IL Executive Ethics Commission	2,564	2,564
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	SIU Survey of Peoria Neighborhoods	SIU-C Dep. Of Criminology and Criminal Justice	22,938	22,938
Salela, Pamela	Library Administration	ILEAD U Equipment Grant	IL State Library	4,000	4,000

Hayden, Kim A.	GPSI	Graduate Public Service Internships – FY 10	Misc.	3,083,656	3,083,656
Landsberg, Rebecca	Biology	Fetal Cerebellar Development	SIU School of Medicine	225,000	0
Schwartzman, Leslie	Computer Science	A Fundamental Question of Good Quality Software	National Science Foundation	399,990	0
Sheridan, Katheryn	Social Work	Gender and Physical Aggression	IL Department of Human Services	47,109	0
Sheridan, Katheryn	Social Work	IDHS Simpson Academy Project	IL Department of Human Services	21,015	21,015
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS Radio	CPB RLAIF Bonus Grant FY 10	Corporation for Public Broadcasting	34,125	34,125
			Total	12,022,240	9,326,301

Office of Sponsored Programs	FY2010 Sponsored Grants	
	Total Requested	Total Awarded
Student and Administrative Services	\$551,877	\$355,791
Tech Enhanced Learning	\$152,432	\$152,432
Conference Services	\$298,831	\$298,831
Sangamon Auditorium	\$101,800	\$27,850
College of Business & Management	71,500	\$71,500
College of Education and Human Services	\$109,104	\$109,104
College of Liberal Arts and Sciences	\$1,621,506	\$19383
College of Public Affairs and Administration, VCAA	\$645,300	\$358,054
Brookens Library	\$4,000	\$4,000
Center for State Policy and Leadership	\$8,465,920	\$7,992,912
Institute for Legal, Legislative and Policy Studies	\$4,263,062	\$4,251,184
Graduate Public Service Internship	\$3,083,656	\$\$3,083,654
Papers of Abraham Lincoln	\$628,140	\$340,924
Survey Research Office	\$157,452	\$155,898
WUIS/WIPA/Radio Station	\$333,610	\$161,200
Grand Total	\$12,022,270	\$9,326,301